

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 553 of 2025**

=====

PANCHAL KAMLESHKUMAR AMRUTLAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ABHIRAJ R TRIVEDI(5576) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR HARDIK MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 11/04/2025**ORAL ORDER**

Registry is directed to call for report from the learned 3rd Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate First Class, at Modasa, Aravalli as regards compliance of the order passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Mahesana in Criminal Appeal No.152 of 2024, whereby the learned Sessions Judge, Aravalli has dismissed the Criminal Appeal No.152/2024 and upheld the judgment dated 19.01.2024 passed in Criminal Case No.650/2017 and ordered to issue sentence warrant against the applicant to surrender before the learned trial Court and to show as to what steps have been taken if the applicant – accused has not surrendered. The said report shall reach this Court on or before the next date.

Stand over to 30.04.2025.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay